SOITCNMIE

NENNEW 1D A99NE 308N aMea 3180Ss Ol

IA
99N 2JEx aeox JJ0
Sl lI38M3 AmMa aeds 0ll



KIT FEATURES

* Main chassis: 7075 Té aluminum, black hard anodized, optimized 4 N
for strength BUILD LEGEND

* Rear chassis brace: 7075 Té aluminum, wrap-around design

* CVA shafts, barrels and drive cups: hardened steel with titanium
nitride (TiN) coating

* Suspension geometry: optimized front and rear, adjustable for a
wide range of track conditions

* Battery mounting:
-Transverse option with 10 mounting positions
-Inline option with 6 mounting positions

* Rear hubs: standard and HRC versions included

* Plastics: premium composite material used throughout

* Motor mount: lightweight, lowered motor design, 7075 Té aluminum

* ESC / electronics tray: carbon fiber construction

* Shock tower covers included

* Servo mount: one-piece monoblock, 7075 Té aluminum

* Aluminum 25T clamping servo horn included (23T option available)

Important note regarding this step.

Low strenc?th threadlocking
compound recommended.

Silicone 0il. For your convenience,
we have suggested viscosities listed.

Black grease.

* Waterfall chassis brace: optional part included D chBCk your build to the finished

* Shocks: 13mm big bore, TiN-coated shafts picture.

* Wings: 7" rear wing and front wing included \. J
* Turnbuckles: 3.5mm

* Shock towers: 4mm carbon fiber, front and rear

* Slipper plates: lightweight, vented design

* Hub camber link mounts: aluminum, frent and rear

* Gearbox: 3-gear layout for acceleration and efficiency, suitable for spec racing

* Front lower arm mount: 7075 Té aluminum, 2.5°, with steel hinge pin brace

* Fan mounting options: integrated, side and center positions

* Front and rear sway bars.

REQUIRED TO COMPLETE REQUIRED TOOLS

* 1:10 scale electric motor * 1.5mm Hex Driver [RTWURKS Tool Set #90004]

* Electronic speed control * 2.0mm Hex Driver [RTWURKS Tool Set #90004]

* 25 LiPo battery * 2.5mm Hex Driver [RTWURKS Tool Set #90004]

* Battery charger * 5.5mm Hex Socket Driver [RITWURKS Premium Metric Nut Driver,
* 2-channel RC car surface transmitter system 5.5mm #200046]

* Steering servo * 7.0mm Hex Socket Driver [R1TWURKS Premium Metric Nut Driver,
* Polycarbonate paint 7.0mm #%00045]

* 1:10 scale tires and wheels * Hobby Knife

* CAglue * Caliper or metric ruler

* Pinion gear * Needle Nose pliers

* Shock pliers (not required but recommended)

* R1Wurks is constantly devel oping und improving its produds.
Plense note that the specifications of this kit or purt designs muy change from what is represented in this instruction manval*

Sufety Disclaimer
Your sufety and enjoyment are important to us. Please read the following information carefully before use.
This product contains small parts and plustic bags that may present a choking hazard, suffocation risk, or injury if handled improperly.
Exercise caution during unpucking, assembly, and storage.
Not suitable for dhildren under 14 years of uge. This is u precision produd designed for older hobhyists and collectors.
For ages 14-17, use only under the direct supervision of a responsible adult to ensure safe handling and assembly.
Keep the model, tools, packaging materials, and any additional equipment out of reach of children under 3 years old.
Always store all components safely after use. Do not leave small parts or plastic puckuging unattended in areas uccessible to children or pets.
Dispose of puckaging materiuls responsibly to help proted hoth children and the environment.

) o2 §




920231 (x4)

Bearing

/ 3x7x3 920080-8 (x2)
@ Ballstud, 8mm
920021 N
R1B Steering
Rack ) - @ .. 3’
- S’;tzgr]ils guzc)k \990120-05 (x2)
@ BeuringgSpucer Ballstud Washer,
0.5mm
920021 & Wgz:g “(;4)
R1B Steering ~——.__
Arm (Right) 29x3
' =
~ e —— 920071
& R1B Steering
@ Arm {Lef)
920114 (x2)
Q Steering Arm
Bearing Spacer
920206 (x2)
M3x12 BHCS ™~

Do not overtighten. Loosen
screws as needed to ensure
smooth, bind-free operation.

920022
R1B Front
Bulkhead

Ballstud Washer,
Zmm




920134 (x2)
Steering Post

920138
R1B Arm Mount,
Front, 2.5 Deg.

+2.5° Front

Recommended
Low-strength
threadlocker

920218
M3K18 FHCS

120202 (c2) ___——— [T
W36 BHCS ;

The front plastic bulkhead bosses, which align
with the corresponding chassis holes, are
designed for a press fit. A rocking motion with

downward pressure may be required to fully seat
the bulkhead.




920215 {x6)
M3x8 FHCS

\ =k
T
2 #
i

920215 (xb)
" M38 FHCS

920023
R1B Side Rail
(Lei)

-
il T
-
-

(Right) ~___

920023
R1B Side Rail




920131
R1B Chassis
Brace, Rear

920213 (x4)
M3x5 FHCS

Kit Sefting

920017 (x2)

_~"(Block Pills

Kit Sefting




920200 (x2)
M3x20 LP Screw

920215 (x2) _—"
M3¢8 FHCS

900088-8 {x2)
Upper Shock Mount,
8mm, Black Aluminum

920140
R1B Shock Tower,

= Front

920022
R1B Upper
Front Brace

920025
R1B Shock Tower O
_~" Guard, Front ——

920216 {x4)
M3x10 FHCS

920204 {x2)
M38 BHCS

Do not fighten
down setscrews.
Just insert 1 or 2
threads for now.

920194 (x2)
M3x4 Sefscrew

/ 920025
g

R1B Shodk Tower




Sway Bar,
Front, 1.20mm

M3x14 BHCS

/ M3x16 BHCS
920207

oo g i 920208 (x2)

920223

M3x2.5 Setscrew _/,_/"/ '
920086
Sway Bar___——— \
Centering ;

Collar

Tighten down 920194
sefscrews until they
touch the Sway Bar.
The bar should still

swing freely.

Insert between
the chassis and
front arms

920011 (x2)

920138

Hinge Pin Frqnt /
Brace Suspension Arm

) o= §



920118 (x2)
R1B Front Inner
Hinge Pin, 3x35.7mm

+2.5tadng
forward

[
I
920139 (x4) /é /

M3x3 Setscrew

Snug down - do not
overtighten.

L]
<>
=

2
=2
= =
[ ) =
&
=

¥




920025

Front
Bumper\

920218 (x2)
M3x18 FHCS

See Chart

el

See Chart —_____ U c -
I I Complete @ - ® @
Both Sides 920018 (x2) 2
Battery Latch — 5 S

o
0-Ring, 6x4xTmm Zor (=) Y
s> e 2
(= =
920018 [x2)_—" o Ny
R1B Battery Mount, &
Transverse o z
S A
(=] oo
=
:
>
(o) Choose the latch and corresponding screw
. according to the battery height you plan on using.
M3x22
M3x16 M3«18 BHCS
(3 BHCS BHCS
= il = 1 A = 1 (0 = il
Super low-profile Low-profile Standard-profile
hattery hattery hattery
Spacers can be added to adjust the battery latch height for
batteries that are not standard in height.

j ©



1=

e —————C ARPET
BagC-1
920120 920014
R1B Front Axle R1B T4 Steering
990182

% R1B Wheel Hex,
920094
920202 1.6x9.8 Pin
M3xé BHCS
920227 {x2)

Bearing 3x10x4
M5 SHCS
920080-8
Ballstud, an\
920204 (x2)
990120 M3x8 BHCS

Ballstud

Spacer, 2mn\ T
[}

920123 %
4

Carbon
Steering Arm )




920153
Steering Limit

920220
M2.5x6 SHCS

Spacer, Tmm

920194 —

M3x4 Sefscrew

920014
R1B Caster Block

0]
Kit
Setting
0deg

Pill, O deg.

Tab up adds caster
Tab down removes caster

!

and right side

Build a left

920204 (x2)
M3x8 BHCS

Ve

g

920080-8
Ballstud, 8mm

Ballstud

990120-150
Washer, 1.5

ey

mm\

920122-1
R1B Camber Link
Mount 1L




920121-2
R1B Steering Hat

Bushing, 2mm
(Medium)

920121-2
R1B Steering Hat
Bushing, Zmm
(Medium)

BagC-1,2

4{i;?i\\“‘ 920207
M3x14 BHCS

]
[
920207 -

M3x14 BHCS\

Build a left
and right side




Bag C1,2

Hinge Pin Quter,

\

o
—
o
f=—]
o
o

3x28mm

Complete
Both Sides




Front
Camber

Link (x2)

Steering
Link (x2) &
920019

R1B Ball Cup
(Bent, #1 used on right side)

Rear
Camber

Link (x2)

- /\‘ Install with this feature on the left

(@11 WD side of the car for all turnbuckles

\ 920019 \ 920192

R1B Ball Cup RTWURKS Turnbuckle
(Straight) 48mm (3.5mm)
% T .

920019 920192
R1B Ball Cup RTWURKS Turnbuckle
(Straight) 48mm (3.5mm)

\ ooty N 0192

R1B Ball Cup RTWURKS Turnbuckle
(Straight) 48mm (3.5mm)

C =l (=0

N 920019

R1B Ball Cup
(Straight)

920019
R1B Ball Cup
(Bent, #2 used
on left side)

N 920019
R1B Ball Cup
(Straight)




Install second

920110 /%
Ditf Qutdrive
Pin

9200281 ___—— [P
Gear Diff
Gear, 52T

Lightly coat
0-ring

920099

o

92011

Diff Sun Gear
— Shim, 0.2mm

1'

— N

Tl

RIB Gear =~

Diff Qutdrive

920129
Sun Gear, 18T

920130 (x4) 920111 (X4)
Planet Gear, 10T Planet Gear
Shim, 0.15mm

920031-2
Cross Pin

Gear Differential Oil Instrudions.

Starting with the induded 30,0005T
differential ail., fill the differential case until
the level readhes the top of the cross pins. Do

nat fill the entire differential wse.

920253 (x4)
M2.5x8 FHCS

920110 _C
Diff Qutdrive o P

920108 " N

Ditf Cap

Lightly coat
0-ring

920099
R1B Gear
Diff Quidrive

Install second m
. Diff Sun Gear
C / Shim, 0.2mm
Pin

920111

Gear Diff
) Outdrive

0-Ring

920129
Sun Gear, 18T

920109
Gear Diff Gasket




_ 920116
, R1B ldler Gear
Shalt

900076

Composite Idler Gear,
39T (3-Gear Transmission) .

920227 (x2)

R1B Top Shaft
Gear, Aluminum

920227 (2) — & <.

Bearing 5x10x4

R1B Gearbox,

Right

920015
R1B Gearbox,

R1B Center

920207
#3x14 BHCS

Brace Support

T~ 920209

920207
#43x14 BHCS

M3x18 BHCS

M3x12 FHCS

—
[+p]
e
——
P
—
o
[ =]
[
o~

920106
R1B Motor Mount




920215 (x2)
M3x8 FHCS

920216 (x2)
M310 FHCS

Bag E-2

920101
R1B Slipper Spring
Perch Set
920215 (x2)
M3x8 FHCS

920224

_ = M3 Flanged Lock Nut

N _.x..,\... ‘lxw‘

R b
¥a) 5
v/

920100
R1B Slipper
Strew

920100 .~

R1B Slipper
Spring

—
2 g =
mm.ﬁ".U = &
= =
S v £ 8
S == 3 .
—
= T - O
= g 3
B
=
g ==
& B
2 E .
[T T T £ E _
— = O
- B = /
o S
S v
o~ /4
N
=
= /
“
(=) — —
£ g =
e % o = ¢
dm o« = 2 3= (1)
n = H o O
= o — 9
I = Sz o
(4 = 2 g~ 25 )
I = TE.ESH
1 @ =) =
o =
o =
=
—
k- 1 {
=
—
o=




over the gearbox
mating boss.

This part is
designed
to seat tightly

920082
R1B Sway Bar

920016 (x2)
R1B Diff Height

920229 (x2)
Bearing 10x15x4




920085 920081 BagE-3
R1B Shock Tower. 920201 (x2) R1B Ball

Rear Low-Profile Stud Mount
M3x22 BHCS Inner (Rear)

990120-1
1 Ballstud Washer,
— Tmm
1
]
9?10033'23 ("kz) Assemble left
pper Shoc sl
Mount, 10mm ::Sdu I.'ﬁhtcf,'ﬂeeir ___920080-8
Black Aluminum orien?ution R1B Ballstud,
8mm

920015

C
R1B Gearbox Cup\ A i G

920194 (x2)
M3x4 Setscrew

920205 (+2)
@ W31 \o BHCS A

920205 {x2)
M3x10 BHCS

920202 {x2)
M3x6 BHCS

Do not tighten

92002
R1B Rear down setscrews.

y' Body Shelf Just insert 1 or 2
threads for now.

920024
R1BRear ——0__
Wing Mount

\ 920205

M3x10 BHCS

920205 (x2)
M3x10 BHCS




920143

Sway

Bar,
Rear, 'I.40mn\

920086
Sway Bar
Centering

Collar

\

M3x2.5 Setscrew

920202
M3x6 BHCS

920206 (x2) —
M3x12 BHCS

920223

~—.920207 (x2)
#3K14 BHCS

------

Tighten down
920194 sefscrews
until they touch

the Sway Bar.

The bar should
still swing freely.

920080-4
R1B Ballstud, 4mm

%/

————— 920088

Mount, Rear

R1B Hub Ballstud

920013
R1B Rear Hub, HRC

920206 (x2)
M3x12 BHCS

920195 (x2)
M3x5 Sefscrew

R1B Hub Pill
=, .~ Rear, A

920013

Note
orientation

JAISNI

Rear Hub Pill Adjustment Range

h 21§



1=1

T—— C ARPET

920092
R1B CVA Bone, 69mm

5
gc

900251
CVA [ Wheel Hex
Pin

surfaces before installafion.

Apply black grease to the —
barrel, pin and joint Bearing 10¢15¢k

920092
R1B CVA Barrel

920093
R1B Rear
(VA Axle

920227
Bearing 5x10x4

Complete
Both Sides

900251
CVA / Wheel Hex

920182
R1B Wheel Hex

920254
M2x5 SHCS

¥



920083

920017
R1B D Block

R1BPill, 1

920017

Buiyag iy

Kit Setting

920197

M3x20 Setscrew

920012
R1B Rear
Suspension Arm

920012
R1B Rear Arm

R1B Rear Inner
Hinge Pin, 3.5x53mm

Suspension Arm

920012
R1B Rear

920118
R1B Rear Inner
Hinge Pin, 3.5x53mm

920012
R1B Rear Arm
Spacer

@
920012 " ‘
R1B Rear Arm
Spacer

¥



920210 {x2)
M3x20 BHCS

y i
iz
=

I
]
1
I
I
]
1
|
920216 (x2)

M3x10 wﬁﬂ

Apply black grease
to ball and pin of

the (VA bone before
installing into the

differential cup. .

M3 Lock Nut

920118
R1B Rear Quier

At / Hinge Pin
O

0y
i . 920013 Complete
R1B Hub Spacer Both Sides
1.00mm

) 2+

R1B Hub Spacer
0.50mm

s,
s
&’
L4
4
’




Front Shocks - Build 2 990945 :
Spring Collar/ |Agd' a drohp th0|| Tc(l)
Cap O-Ring ubricate the threads
MEZSD%]HZCS o~ before inserting into
y 990147 shock body
? 920255 R1B 13mm
13mm Shock Piston Shock Body,

\, " 1.53 Hole (21) 23, Front

990965
990945
%\ 990953 Bottom Cap . gﬂgﬁrém‘:‘
Shock Piston 0-Ring -—————_©
Washer
@ 990965
Lower Shock
990964 S Shaft Guide
Shock Shaft 1 ® /
X-Rings, L
'\ 920149 290 78mm D ?39?'945
RIB T3mm [ @ i
SI’IOCk SI’IU“ (23) I‘| SI'IOC'( EI'ICI #9
\
The piston is designed to fit tightly over the \"--.,_-_ Tip: Use RIWURKS Fluorosilicone Grease
shock shaft, requiring slight force to pressthe | T==-a- to coat all X- and O-Ring.
piston onto the shaft. Sold Separately, #900210




Rear Shocks - Build 2

920212
M2x5 BHCS

‘? 920256
13mm Shock Piston
—"1.6x3 Hole (2T}

%\ 990953

Shock Piston
Washer

\ 920150

R1B 13mm
Shock Shaft (27.5)

990945
Spring Collar /

Cap 0-Ring \

920148
R1B 1T3mm
Shock Body,
27.5, Rear

990945
Bottom Cap -
0-Ring '_—————_©

990944

Shock Shaft \I:@
X-Rings,

2.9x1.78mm ®

990945
Boitom ———.

Shock Cap

The piston is designed to fit tightly over the shock shaft,
requiring slight force to press the piston onto the shaft.

@—

Lower Shock

Add a drop of oil to
|ubricate the threads
before inserting into

shock body

990965
Upper Shock
Shatt Guide

990965

1
(&)

Shaft Guide p”
920020 =
Shock End #3 @

Front Rear

920212

M2x4 BHCS

Kit Silicone Shock OQil
Front: 32.5Wt(388cS51)
Rear:30Wt (350cS51)

Fill shock to the top with fluid.
SLOWLY plunge the shock shaft up
and down a couple of times to
release any air bubbles from under
the piston, then set aside.

When all the bubbles have risen to
the top, install the shock cap.

With the cap in place, slowly plunge
the shaft upwards. As the shaft
compresses, oil will bleed from the
cap. Once the shaft is fully compressed,
wipe away any excess oil and install
the bleeder screw.

¥




Lightly
lubricate o-ring

990945
Spring Collar /
Cap O-Ring

920156
13mm Front Spring,
Purple, 4.6lb/in
(L42mm) 920165
990945 \ 13mm Rear Spring,
R1B Spring 0 Blue, 2.20lb/in
Preload Collar / {L58mm)

II Make 4

R1B Shodc Spring R1B Shock Spring ~ R1B Shock Spring
Perch, -4 Perch, -2 Perch, 0
Rear Front

— ) w

920026
R1B Shack
Spring Perch, -2 R]ggnsnlfcik

Spring Perch, -4




v
2L @
s
o W
E-E
M £
oo U.mm 52
—a & 25
|SE= 52
§i= £%
= -
-] =8
L
B
5 e
hl.-nN
Ohk
nFm
g S

Shack Pivot
Ball, Lower




900049

Some servos may need 920021 (x2) Servo Mount

spacers. However, if you | Servo Spacer ™~

are using the R1Wurks
DD4 Servo, spacers are
not necessary.
920168
- R1B Servo
Q\O
‘5i§’

R1B Servo Link

Servo
u not included T 920198 (4] Ballstud
LP M3x6 BHCS

< Hom, 25T
/
920105

920020 (x2) 920169 990120-2
920220 R1BBallCup  M3x14 Setcrew Ballstud
M2.5%6 SHCS (4.3mm) ‘ vf;peannl

-

#3x8 BHCS

=

\ 920215

M3x8 FIS)(C2




Roll Bar

Rear Anti-

Front Anti-Roll Bar

M3x4 Setscrew

- ———
4

920080-6
Ballstud, mm
Ball Cup, Long

920020

I

2 rear.
Complete
Both Sides

h—
=
o
et

—_—

Lo |
@©

—
f=4

=

920194
M3x4 Setscrew

920020

Sway Bar
\ %/ Ball Cup
\ 920020

920080-6
Ballstud, 6mm

920219 (x4)
M2x3 FHCS

R1B ESC Plate, —— &

Carbon Fiber




920155
Battery Puds\

920208 (x2)

M3x16 BHCS 920207

M3x14 BHCS

920024
Chassis Fan Mount

Fans
not included

) 31




M3x18 BHCS

e |
e\ }

@"““-—- 920215 {x2)

N

’

.\

Motor
not included

M3x8 FHCS

920199 (x2)
LP M3x8 BHCS




Pinion and
setscrew
not included

See Gearing
Chart for
suggested ratios

/)
N 78
/

f
B
S A’i{ 2

o e

s _J \
ey M ~ (
ST

v a— o s =
Dy e 2 L

<

Hook and Loop
The Loop side should be
mounted lo the chassis




Bagl-1

— Hook and Loop
Apply to inside of body, : ___———— The Hookside should be
matching locations of / ' mounted to the body.
loop strips on the chassis.

920226
M4 Serrated Nut,
Flanged, Black
| 920226
A4 Serrated Nut,
/ Flanged, Black

67 Wheels and
) tires not
included




920217 (x2)
__—— M312FHCS

Angle Wing,
increased
downforce

Flat Wing,
standard
downforce




T———— C ARPET

ﬁu@

Motor Gearing

Proper gearing is essential to maximize your motor’s performance. Use this gear chart as a starting point for selecting your setup.
Keep in mind that both gearing and timing play a key role in finding your motor’s optimal performance.

Test & Tune Gradually
* Begin with the recommended gearing listed in the chart.

* Run the car for about 5 minutes, then check the motor temperature
immediately using an infrared thermometer.

-Aim the thermometer at the motor windings or stator.

-Always measure from the same spot each time for consistent

readings.

* Adijust the pinion gear by one tooth at a time.

* Adjust motor timing gradually.

* Repeat this process until you achieve maximum speed without
overheafing.

FDR
Motor Pinion Spur  (Final Drive Ratio)

R1Wurks V21/HD/V30 21.5T | 33 | 72 5.67:1
R1Wurks V21/HD/V30 17.5T | 29 72 6.46:1
R1Wurks V21/HDN3013.5T | 27 | 72 6.93:1
105T| 24 | 78 8.45:1

95T | 23 | 78 8.82:1

85T ) 22 | 78 9.22:1

75T 21 78 9.66:1

65T 20 | 78 10.14:1

* |deal motor temp range after a 5 minute run: ~185-195°F

Steering Hub Height Settings

Suspension Pill Setting Range

1

A | m | »
Required i +o 4
Screw 12Znm  12mm T4mm 1dmm Tdmm  1mm  lémm
Lengths éﬁ .
0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 (3.5
f !E__' F | m— | t
¥ = 3 05 A5
V) % Y L
AL AT e ’/:‘3
8 &)=

il j % ] 7 1 H '
35 3j @E 2|
Required 3
Strew Témm  1mm  14mm  1dmm
Lengths

*Height bushing options sold separately #920121

Pin Height / Roll Center Settings

—
E
14mm

12mm  1Zmm

%i—l ) ‘
T &

Number identifies
degree of change

Dot identifies hole
position from center
(middle, side and corner)

Pin Width / Pivot Distance Settings

= +070m | | (B Se®) RWURKS 03) | = +1.40mm
= +035mm M () EWURKS @3] [ = +070mm
= Omm = Omm
= -0.35mm ) RWORIKS () | — 0 70mm
() EVIRKS (D) | = -070mm SVEREE )| =-14m

Arm pivot height is adjustable across five positions when the
Cand D block rills are aligned identically. A “plus” setting
raises the roll center, while a “minus” setting lowers it.

¥

Arm pivot locations can be adjusted to five positions, provided the
Cand D block Eills are aligned in the saume orientation. A “plus”
setting increases the distance for a wider pivot, while a “minus” setting
reduces the distance for a narrower pivot.

When making adjustments outside the standard range, please note
that additional chunﬁes may be required to ensure proper (VA axle
positioning in the drive cup, depending on droop settings.




Toe Angle Setlings

(5, TWORKS ) | .1.00° O©° |
O O

(E'] RTWURIKS @) -200° N\o__ 0/
QAR &) | 3o |
G}._—v—r—l—lj 0.00 0o 0O

-1.00° |

=i

|~ UOBNC TGN

0.00° Front I

-1.00° *

(D n) 200
o 1.00°
G0F _ﬁ% I
e ———— 1l
3.00° g — —
~a— Front
1.00°
(O 4.00°
3.00°
@ @ 2.00°
Diff Height Settings
3 Dots Top 2 Dots Top 1 Dot Middle 2 Dots Bottom 3 Dots Bottom
-1.00mm -0.50mm +0.50mm +1.00mm
Dirt Kit Setting Curptiﬂing

q




920210

900095

##3x20 BHCS H
Standard-Profile M4 BHC%:, Super-Low-
| Battery cﬁj Battery Profile Battery

Battery Latch
0-Ring 6x4x1mm\ —_

Optional Inline Battery Configuration

Choose the latch and corresponding screw according to the battery height you plan on using.

920208
M3x16 BHCS U 920207

Low-Profile

T N

r‘ gt H‘ o E o]

Inline mounts provide
three adjustm ent positions
for fine tuning battery
placement within the
given configuration.
However, certain posifions
may not be usable depending
on the dimensions of your
electronics and space available.

e

o P (EEEELETRT ™, — S

920225 @
143 Lock Nut

Inline Front Battery Position

———

B g 7

; 3 = g h
- It !
[ =/ .,_; i | /-
X N A Z =
) - B ! el R e
el
e (EEEECEEEED ":;-——"""‘__
——

920214 {x4) ——
M3x6 FHCS

o

920202 (x4)

/ M3x6 BHCS

920128 (x4)
R1B Inline Battery
fhount Post




@ N
L
WURKS ARPET

Inline Rear Battery Position 920202 ()

B —— Maxs BHCS
920128 (x2) i
R1B Inline Battery i
Mount Post "

Inline mounts provide
three adjustment positions
for fine tuning battery
placement within the
given configuration.
However, certain positions
may not be usable depending
on the dimensions of your
electronics and space available.

920225 (x2)
143 Lock Nut

920214 {x2)
M3x6 FHCS

/

920218 (x2)

s
ﬁ / M3x18 FHCS

o N
N ,
B, N X
G:g...--————- '
% o
X %
A0
B, 0
B0

Kick-Up / Caster Settings

Chassis Kick-Up | Suspension Caster Pill Total ChassisKick-Up | Suspension Caster Pill Total
(DEG) Block +/-DEG | (PLUS) Kick-Up (DEG} Block +/-DEG | (PLUS) Kick-Up
225 PLUS 25 0 25 225 PLUS 25 0 25

PLUS 2.5 2 27 PLUS 2.5 2 23
PLUS | 25 2.5 5 PLUS | 25 2.5 225
PLUS | 25 5 30 PLUS | 25 5 20
MINUS | 25 0 20 MINUS | 25 0 20
MINUS | 25 2 22 MINUS | 2.5 2 18
MINUS | 25 2.5 225 MINUS | 25 25 17.5
MINUS | 25 5 25 MINUS | 25 5 15
0 0 22.5 0 0 225
0 2 4.5 0 2 20.5
0 25 25 0 25 20
0 5 27.5 0 5 17.5




SShLnhsSh’'ehe
£0S26 VI NanNsIN ENN9EN
£65£ X048 'Od

SOIETNMIE



